Incident #

2500012472
2500012455
2500012452
2500012451
2500012450
2500012447
2500012446
2500012414
2500012412
2500012545
2500012544
2500012533
2500012532
2500012528

2500012526
2500012520
2500012519
2500012517
2500012593
2500012592
2500012591
2500012579
2500012573
2500012568
2500012567
2500012566
2500012678
2500012645
2500012650
2500012635
2500012649
2500012627
2500012646

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/13/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025

7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025

Page 1 of 4

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 7/13/2025 Midnight To: 7/19/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
9:48 PM
7:00 PM
6:08 PM
6:00 PM
5:23 PM
2:03 PM
1:55 PM
12:42 AM
12:19 AM
11:38 PM
11:03 PM
7:25 PM
7:22 PM
6:14 PM

6:05 PM
1:26 PM
1:13 PM
12:52 PM
6:01 PM
5:13 PM
4:57 PM
11:09 AM
9:53 AM
8:.07 AM
7:08 AM
6:30 AM
11:28 PM
2:38 PM
6:16 PM
9:34 AM
5:58 PM
6:32 AM
3:21 PM

Address

OTIS ST

WEST MAIN ST /SOUTH ST

SHOPS WAY
WEST MAIN ST
SOUTH ST
OTIS ST
HOWARD ST
MAIN ST
JUNIPER BROOK RD
EAST MAIN ST
CHURCH ST
WESSON TER
COLLINS RD

SOUTHWEST CUT /
SHREWSBURY

NORTHGATE RD
SOUTHWEST CUT
SHOPS WAY
CRESTWOOD DR
SHOPS WAY
SOUTHWEST CUT
CHURCH ST
SHOPS WAY
SHOPS WAY
BEECHWOOD CIR
WEST MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST CUT
WOODSTONE RD
HARRIS AVE
PLEASANT ST

BELMONT ST / SHREWSBURY

DEACON ST
RAILROAD DR
SUNSET DR

Incident Type

Well Being Check
Disturbance
Shoplifting
Ambulance
Disturbance

Well Being Check

Lost Property
Disturbance
Disturbance

Well Being Check

Well Being Check
Ambulance
Animal Calls

Well Being Check

Found Property

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Shoplifting
Lost Property
Dog Complaint
Keep The Peace
Animal Calls
Lost Property
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Disturbance
Ambulance

Scams

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Ambulance
Keep The Peace
Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 7/21/2025 11:42:03 AM

Action Taken

Spoken To
Spoken To
Report
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Gone on Arrival
Other
Other
Spoken To
Report
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Gone on Arrival
Spoken To

Report
Report
Report
Report
Checked/Secure
Report
Other
Report
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Unfounded
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 7/13/2025 Midnight To: 7/19/2025 11:59 PM.

2500012618 7/16/2025 1:19 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2500012731 7/17/2025 9:33 PM SHOPS WAY Well Being Check Spoken To
2500012719 7/17/2025 2:27 PM PLEASANT ST Stolen Property Report
2500012711 7/17/2025 11:36 AM SOLOMON POND RD / HOWE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
LN
2500012705 7/17/2025 10:15 AM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party
2500012704 7/17/2025 10:03 AM BEARFOOT RD Scams Report
2500012702 7/17/2025 9:53 AM MAIN ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure
2500012697 7/17/2025 9:03 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Accident:P.D. Report
2500012696 7/17/2025 8:54 AM CHURCH ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500012692 7/17/2025 2:03 AM BELMONT ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2500012682 7/17/2025 12:08 AM PLEASANT ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500012819 7/18/2025 10:33 PM MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2500012817 7/18/2025 9:54 PM SOUTHWEST CUT CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Arrest
2500012806 7/18/2025 5:45PM MONUMENT DSR / WEST MAIN Well Being Check Spoken To
T
2500012804 7/18/2025 5:03PM  WEST MAIN ST/ DAVIS ST Accident:P.D. Report
2500012799 7/18/2025 2:18 PM GREEN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500012794 7/18/2025 12:38 PM CRAWFORD ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500012787 7/18/2025 11:33 AM BARTLETT ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure
2500012783 7/18/2025 10:23 AM BRIGHAM ST Fraud Report
2500012782 7/18/2025 9:49 AM THADDEUS MASON RD Ambulance Assisted Party
2500012876 7/19/2025 8:37 PM WEST MAIN ST Hit and Run Report
2500012875 7/19/2025 7:36 PM MAIN ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report
2500012873 7/19/2025 7:14 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500012864 7/19/2025 3:11 PM DEACON ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500012863 7/19/2025 3:10 PM SOUTHWEST g_LI_JT/ BELMONT Well Being Check Unable to locate
2500012861 7/19/2025 2:49 PM HUDSON ST Vandalism Assisted Party
2500012856 7/19/2025 1:43 PM CEDAR HILL ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500012851 7/19/2025 11:16 AM SHOPS WAY All Others Report
2500012821 7/19/2025 12:00 AM AVALON DR Disturbance Spoken To
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2500012875 07/19/2025 7:41 PM  Carvalho,Adriano 3213 Homestead Blvd 52WM
Westborough, MA 01581
Page 2 of 4 Report Run Date an Time: 7/21/2025 11:42:03 AM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 7/13/2025 Midnight To: 7/19/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges
89/2 PASSING VIOLATION * c89 §2

90/17/E SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER ¢90 §17
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * ¢90 §9
272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
2500012819 07/18/2025 10:44 PM Lombardo,Stephen P 2 Stacey Rd Norfolk, MA 02056 64 W M

Jr
Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
2500012692 07/17/2025 2:27 AM  Giacalone,Joseph 359 Grove St Franklin, MA 02038 27 W M

Lewis
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500012618 07/16/2025 1:40 AM  Snow,Thomas 756 Dennison Dr Southbridge, 35WM
Donald MA 01550

Page 3 of 4 Report Run Date an Time: 7/21/2025 11:42:03 AM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 7/13/2025 Midnight To: 7/19/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges
89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

90/14B SIGNAL, FAIL TO * c90 §14B
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24|

Page 4 of 4 Report Run Date an Time: 7/21/2025 11:42:03 AM



