

Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 7/13/2025 Midnight To: 7/19/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500012472	7/13/2025	9:48 PM	OTIS ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500012455	7/13/2025	7:00 PM	WEST MAIN ST / SOUTH ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500012452	7/13/2025	6:08 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500012451	7/13/2025	6:00 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012450	7/13/2025	5:23 PM	SOUTH ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500012447	7/13/2025	2:03 PM	OTIS ST	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2500012446	7/13/2025	1:55 PM	HOWARD ST	Lost Property	Other
2500012414	7/13/2025	12:42 AM	MAIN ST	Disturbance	Other
2500012412	7/13/2025	12:19 AM	JUNIPER BROOK RD	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500012545	7/14/2025	11:38 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Report
2500012544	7/14/2025	11:03 PM	CHURCH ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500012533	7/14/2025	7:25 PM	WESSON TER	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012532	7/14/2025	7:22 PM	COLLINS RD	Animal Calls	Gone on Arrival
2500012528	7/14/2025	6:14 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / SHREWSBURY	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500012526	7/14/2025	6:05 PM	NORTHGATE RD	Found Property	Report
2500012520	7/14/2025	1:26 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500012519	7/14/2025	1:13 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500012517	7/14/2025	12:52 PM	CRESTWOOD DR	Lost Property	Report
2500012593	7/15/2025	6:01 PM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Checked/Secure
2500012592	7/15/2025	5:13 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Keep The Peace	Report
2500012591	7/15/2025	4:57 PM	CHURCH ST	Animal Calls	Other
2500012579	7/15/2025	11:09 AM	SHOPS WAY	Lost Property	Report
2500012573	7/15/2025	9:53 AM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Checked/Secure
2500012568	7/15/2025	8:07 AM	BEECHWOOD CIR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012567	7/15/2025	7:08 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Report
2500012566	7/15/2025	6:30 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012678	7/16/2025	11:28 PM	WOODSTONE RD	Disturbance	Unfounded
2500012645	7/16/2025	2:38 PM	HARRIS AVE	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012650	7/16/2025	6:16 PM	PLEASANT ST	Scams	Report
2500012635	7/16/2025	9:34 AM	BELMONT ST / SHREWSBURY	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500012649	7/16/2025	5:58 PM	DEACON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012627	7/16/2025	6:32 AM	RAILROAD DR	Keep The Peace	Assisted Party
2500012646	7/16/2025	3:21 PM	SUNSET DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From: 7/13/2025 Midnight To: 7/19/2025 11:59 PM.

2500012618	7/16/2025	1:19 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500012731	7/17/2025	9:33 PM	SHOPS WAY	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500012719	7/17/2025	2:27 PM	PLEASANT ST	ANT ST Stolen Property	
2500012711	7/17/2025	11:36 AM	SOLOMON POND RD / HOWE LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500012705	7/17/2025	10:15 AM	SHOPS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012704	7/17/2025	10:03 AM	BEARFOOT RD	Scams	Report
2500012702	7/17/2025	9:53 AM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500012697	7/17/2025	9:03 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500012696	7/17/2025	8:54 AM	CHURCH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012692	7/17/2025	2:03 AM	BELMONT ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500012682	7/17/2025	12:08 AM	PLEASANT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012819	7/18/2025	10:33 PM	MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500012817	7/18/2025	9:54 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2500012806	7/18/2025	5:45 PM	MONUMENT DR / WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500012804	7/18/2025	5:03 PM	WEST MAIN ST / DAVIS ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500012799	7/18/2025	2:18 PM	GREEN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012794	7/18/2025	12:38 PM	CRAWFORD ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012787	7/18/2025	11:33 AM	BARTLETT ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500012783	7/18/2025	10:23 AM	BRIGHAM ST	Fraud	Report
2500012782	7/18/2025	9:49 AM	THADDEUS MASON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012876	7/19/2025	8:37 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Hit and Run	Report
2500012875	7/19/2025	7:36 PM	MAIN ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500012873	7/19/2025	7:14 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012864	7/19/2025	3:11 PM	DEACON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012863	7/19/2025	3:10 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	Well Being Check	Unable to locate
2500012861	7/19/2025	2:49 PM	HUDSON ST	Vandalism	Assisted Party
2500012856	7/19/2025	1:43 PM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500012851	7/19/2025	11:16 AM	SHOPS WAY	All Others	Report
2500012821	7/19/2025	12:00 AM	AVALON DR	Disturbance	Spoken To

Ar	re	es	ts	:

Incident #	Arrest Date	/Time	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Age Race Gender
2500012875	07/19/2025	7:41 PM	Carvalho,Adriano	3213 Homestead Blvd Westborough, MA 01581	52 W M



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 7/13/2025 Midnight To: 7/19/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges

89/2 PASSING VIOLATION * c89 §2

90/17/E SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER c90 §17

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25

90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500012819 07/18/2025 10:44 PM Lombardo,Stephen P 2 Stacey Rd Norfolk, MA 02056 64 W M Jr

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500012692 07/17/2025 2:27 AM Giacalone,Joseph 359 Grove St Franklin, MA 02038 27 W M Lewis

Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500012618 07/16/2025 1:40 AM Snow,Thomas 756 Dennison Dr Southbridge, 35 W M
Donald MA 01550

Page 3 of 4

Report Run Date an Time: 7/21/2025 11:42:03 AM



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 7/13/2025 Midnight To: 7/19/2025 11:59 PM.

Charges

89/9 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

90/14B SIGNAL, FAIL TO * c90 §14B

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I